Submersible Mixer Type ABS RW 300
Submersible Recirculation Pump Type ABS RCP 250
15
97
50
86
-0

Legend
	1	 Address	 	 15	 Max.	ambient	temperature	[flexible	unit]
 2 Type designation  16  Nema Code Letter (only at 60 Hz)
 3 Art. no.  17 Min. pumping height
 4 Serial number  18 Nominal width
 5 Order number  19 Pumping quantity
	6	 Year	of	manufacture	[month/year]	 	 20	 Pumping	height
 7 Nominal voltage  21 Max. pumping height
 8 Max. immersion depth  22 Weight (without attached parts)
	9	 Nominal	current	 	 23	 Motor	efficiency	class
 10 Frequency  24 Motor shaft direction of rotation
 11 Power (consumption)   25 Insulation Class
 12 Power (output)   26 Sound level
13 Rotation speed  27 Phase connection
14 Propeller ø  28 Protection method
NOTE In all communication please state type of the unit, item and serial number.
1.6 Tightening torque
Tightening torque for Sulzer stainless steel screws A4-70:
Thread M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24
Tightening torque 6.9 Nm 17 Nm 33 Nm 56 Nm 136 Nm 267 Nm 460 Nm
1.6.1 Fitting position of the Nord-Lock® securing washers
Outer side of the two securing washers
Inner side of the two securing washers
Figure 2: Correct fitting position of the Nord-Lock® securing washers
715975086-03
2.0 Technical data
The	maximum	noise	level	of	the	units	of	this	series	is	≤	70	dB(A).	In	some	types	of	installation	it	is	possible	that
the noise level of 70 dB(A) or the measured noise level will be exceeded.
ATTENTION The maximum fluid temperature for continuous operation is 40 °C / 104 °F for a
submerged unit.
2.1 Technical data RW 300
Propeller Motor Installation
M